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4 A
7ONING TABLE GENERAL NOTES ; \
.
1. THE SUBJECT PROPERTIES ARE KNOWN AS SECTION 36, BLOCK 1, LOTS 33, 11.221, 11.23, 11.212, 11.211, 11.1, 10.1, AND CO]].lel‘S
SECTION 33, BLOCK 1, LOT 91 AS SHOWN ON SECTIONS 33 AND 36 OF THE OFFICIAL TAX MAP OF THE TOWN OF
MONTGOMERY, ORANGE COUNTY, NEW YORK, LAST REVISED FEBRUARY 28, 2019.
TABLE OF BULK REQUIREMENTS 2. THE PROPERTIES IS LOCATED IN THE GENERAL INDUSTRY ZONE (I-1) DISTRICT AND CONTAIN A TOTAL TRACT AREA OF . .
+ 4,896,144 SF, +112.4 ACRES. Eﬂgl neering
ZONEZ I’l DISTRICT (GENERAL INDUSTRY) 3. OWNER: NEELYTOWN BD DEVELOPERS, LLC & Des 1gn
4770 WHITE PLAINS ROAD
, BRONX, NEW YORK 10470
A ITEM PERMITTED () PROPOSED (LOT 1)) PROPOSED (LOT 2)) PROPOSED (LOT 3)(") COMPLIES www.colliersengineering.com
/ , o o ) APPLICANT: E’IDl\F/'IHCI;If{ISSUFfAI\_FIQ-}SWAY Copyright © 2023. Colliers Engineering & Design All Rights Reserved. This drawing
CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC MIN. LOT AREA 5.0 AC® 687,672 SF (15.79 AC) 2,606,647 SF (59.84 AC) 815,091 SF (18.71 AC) YES and all the information contained herein is authorized for use only by the party for
CORPORATION RIGHT—-OF—WAY AND EASEMENT \ MONTVALE, NJ 07645 whom the services were contracted or to whom itis certified. This drawing may not
(L. 13264 P. 300) \ 917-530-6479 be copied, reused, disclosed, distributed or relied upon for any other purpose
AREA: 0.079% AC. _\ MIN. LOT WIDTH 200 FT 178 FT 2321 FT 1,650 FT YES without the express written consent of Colliers Engineering & Design.
\ ~ MIN. FRONT YARD - 95.97 135.68" 79,77 YES 4. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS PRESENTLY UNDEVELOPED LAND. THE APPLICANT PROPOSES TO CONSTRUCT 1,128,270 SF IN
SETBACK ' ' ' WAREHOUSE SPACE ALONG WITH SITE APPURTENANCES SUCH AS PARKING, LIGHTING, LANDSCAPE, AND STORMWATER ( )
MEASURES. Doing Business as
MIN. SIDE YARD (ONE) 30 108’ 135' 313 YES 8 L RARNNSRRK
SETBACK \
N SIDE YARD (BOTH 5. ZONE DATA: GENERAL INDUSTRY ZONE (I-1 ZONE) , R
R=100.00’ SETIéACK ( ) 60' 277.46' 330' 31.3' YES PROTECT YOURSELF
, =100.0¢ 6. PROPOSED USE: INTENSIVE WAREHOUSE - PERMITTED WITH SPECIAL USE PERMIT AL STATES REQUIRE NOTIFICATION OF
R=1000.00 A=25.20 MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK 50 266,37 197.96" 377 VES > EXCAVATORS, DESIGNERS, OR ANY PERSON
A=111.59’ LC=25.13" : : : : 7. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS TAKEN FROM PLANS ENTITLED "SURVEY PREPARING TO DISTURB THE EARTH'S
LC=111.53’ S09°53°20"W MAX. BLDG. HGHT - - - - ES PREPARED FOR NEELYTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC", SHEET 1 OF 1, DATED JULY 14. 2022, PREPARED BY LANC & TULLY, P.L.S. LIC. el
N79°34°31"W : : : NO. 50276 OF NEW YORK STATE; AND "ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY & TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING PLAN. REAL DEAL K”&W“lflhats elow.
XN N17°0629"E LOT COVERAGE 40% +31.11% +25.48% +30.68% YES MANAGEMENT, INC.", SHEET 1 OF 1, LAST REVISED APRIL 25, 2023, PREPARED BY ENGINEERING & SURVEYING PROPERTIES, all before you dig.
\&: i P.L.S. LIC. NO. 050830 OF NEW YORK STATE. FOR STATE SPECIFIC DIRECT PHONE NUMBERS
150.00 L VISIT: WWW.CALL811.COM |
S25°07°02"F 8. FRESHWATER WETLANDS ARE KNOWN TO EXIST ON THE SITE AS SHOWN FROM AVAILABLE ONLINE MAPPING. THE UNITED >
125.53" STATES FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AND THE UNITED STATE ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS BOTH HAVE WETLAND WITHIN THEIR ( )
: JURISDICTION.
N18°48°17"E
357.89" 9. NO 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAINS ARE KNOWN TO EXIST ON THE SITE PER THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER
\ TABLE OF SPECIAL USE RE UIREMENTS LOT AREA REDUCTION TABLE 36071C0301E FOR THE TOWN OF MONTGOMERY, ORANGE COUNTY, NEW YORK, DATED AUGUST 3, 2009 PREPARED BY THE
0 FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY.
\ 390 FT. SIGHT DISTANCE REQUIRED PER AASHTO FOR U SE, INTENSIVE \x / AREHOU SE DESCRIPTION REDUCTION AREA
FULL MOVEMENT TURNS AT DESIGN SPEED OF 35 MPH * G 10. MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, AND CONSTRUCTION FOR THE SITE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE IN
(POSTED SPEED 30 MPH) TOTAL LOT AREA N/A 818,917 SF (18.80 AC) ACCORDANCE WITH:
530 FT. SIGHT DISTANCE REQUIRED \ 25753 5 (57 AC) :
WETLANDS 100% , . :
PER AASlegsFT(EE F;'PCE';S (T)l:Rs’;‘m:' TEM REQUIREMENT PROVIDED COMPLIES LOT | A. NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS", 2002; AS SUPPLEMENTED.
/ S37°42'23"W SLOPES BETWEEN 25% & 50% 50% 1,428 SF (0.03 AC) ®) B. CURRENT PREVAILING MUNICIPAL, COUNTY, AND/OR STATE AGENCY SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARDS, CONDITIONS, AND
, REQUIREMENTS.
9 o, (53)
112.30 §235-15 4C(47)(2) LOADING BAYS MAY NOT FACE STREET NO LOADING BAYS FACING VES SLOPES GREATER THAN 50% 100% 58 SF (0.001 AC) C. CURRENT PREVAILING UTILITY COMPANY/AUTHORITY SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.
CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC FRONTAGE AREA STREET FRONTAGE REDUCED LOT AREA N/A 687,672 SF (15.79 AC) ©® D. CURRENT MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.
CORPORATION RIGHT—OF—WAY AND
EASEMENT TOTAL LOT AREA N/A 2,818,992 SF (6471 AC) © 11. REFUSE AND RECYCLABLES SHALL BE STORED ONSITE UNTIL DESIGNATED PICK UP DAY OR WITHIN OUTSIDE SCREENED
(L. 15249 P. 1787) TRUCK STORAGE, PARKING OR RUNNING TRASH ENCLOSURES AS NOTED ON THE PLANS.
AREA: 0.163% AC. AREAS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN THREE ALL TRUCK STORAGE, on
TAX LOT CENTRAL HUDSON GAS 4 ELEGTRIC §235-154C(47)(b) | HUNDRED (300) FEET OF A LOT CONTAINING A | PARKING OR RUNNING AREAS VES UTILITY RIGHT OF WAY / EASEMENT 50% 43,444 SF (0.99 AC) 12. CURBS SHALL BE DEPRESSED FLUSH WITH PAVEMENT, AND HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE RAMPS INSTALLED WHERE
36 -1 - 11.221 CORPORATION RIGHT—OF —WAY AND ' RESIDENCE LOCATED IN A ZONING DISTRICT | ARE LOCATED BEYOND SAID SIDEWALKS AND CROSSWALKS INTERSECT SAME. DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL BE INCLUDED ON HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE
EASEMENT WHICH PERMITS RESIDENCES AS A 300 FOOT BUFFER WETLANDS 100% 70,778 SF (1.62 AC) ©? RAMPS LOCATED ON PUBLIC ROADWAYS.
(L 13243 P. 1728) USE-BY-RIGHT OR BY SPECIAL USE PERMIT LOT 2
SLOPES BETWEEN 25% & 50% 50% 97,473 SF (223 AC) &9 13. TRAFFIC SIGNAGE AND STRIPING SHALL CORRESPOND TO THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.
TRUCK TERMINALS AND INTENSIVE
+
N17°35"357E §235-15.4C(47)(c) WAREHOUSES SHALL BE LOCATED ON LOTS IN | PROJECT SIILEAI\S;'(E,IAI 2.4 ACRES YES SLOPES GREATER THAN 50% oo 650 SF 001 AC) 9 14. THIS IS A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ELSEWHERE HEREON, IS NOT A SURVEY.
. EXCESS OF FIVE (5) ACRES IN AREA
243.68 ©) 15. BUILDING FOOTPRINT DIMENSIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE APPROXIMATE. FINAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT DIMENSIONS FOR
e REDUCED LOT AREA N/A 2,606,647 SF (59.84 AC) © EACH DWELLING/BUILDING SHALL BE FURNISHED ON THE INDIVIDUAL PLOT PLANS/ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AT THE TIME OF z
$S18°07°50°W APPLICATION FOR A BUILDING PERMIT. ALL STRUCTURES SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPROVED BULK ZONING =
Ar REQUIREMENTS. £
58911 TOTAL LOT AREA N/A 1,260,683 SF (28.94 AC) © R =
AL TSN (S b ECTRIC CORFORATION 16. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS AS THEY PERTAIN TO ADJACENT AND SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS, BUILDINGS, el
S02°18'22"E (L 13264 P. 421) UTILITY RIGHT OF WAY / EASEMENT 50% 25,370 SF (0.58 AC) &) STRUCTURES, ETC. THEY ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY, EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN THERETO. o
204.13 AREA: 0.370% AC. >
S02°46'45”E WETLANDS 100% 410,600 SF (942 AC) 52 17. THIS SET OF PLANS HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE PURPOSES OF MUNICIPAL AND AGENCY REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THIS SET 2
262.76" LOT 3 OF PLANS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS UNTIL ALL APPROVALS REQUIRED HAVE BEEN z
' . OBTAINED, ALL CONDITIONS OF APPPROVAL HAVE BEEN SATISFIED AND THE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN STAMPED "ISSUED FOR g
CENTRAL HUDSON CAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION SLOPES BETWEEN 25% & 50% 50% 8,792 SF (0.20 AC) ™ CONSTRUCTION", THIS SHALL INCLUDE APPROVAL OF ALL CATALOG CUTS, SHOP DRAWINGS AND/OR DESIGN CALCULATIONS a
RIGHT—OF—WAY AND EASEMENT AS REQUIRED BY THE PROJECT OWNER AND/OR MUNICIPAL ENGINEER.
(L 19198 b 250 SLOPES GREATER THAN 50% 100% 830 SF (0.01 AC) & i
AREA: 0.096% AC 18. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN COLLECTED FROM VARIOUS SOURCES AND IS NOT =
© GUARANTEED AS TO ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL INFORMATION TO HIS
REDUCED LOT AREA N/A 815,091 SF (18.71 AC) SATISFACTION PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. WHERE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO BE CROSSED BY PROPOSED CONSTRUCTIONS, TEST ~
] —— e —————— PITS SHALL BE DUG BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ASCERTAIN EXISTING INVERTS, MATERIALS, AND " IAE INE IEE INE R RN INE AR R
SIZES. TEST PIT INFORMATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO PERMIT ADJUSTMENTS AS L )
390 FT. SIGHT DISTANCE REQUIRED PER AASHTO FOR REQUIRED TO AVOID CONFLICTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDER SIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ; X
A FULL MOVEMENT TURNS AT DESIGN SPEED OF 35 MPH I.  THE BULK TABLE REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN UPDATED BASED ON THE ZONING LAW AS AMENDED, SEE TOWN OF MONTGOMERY FIELD CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE REPRESENTED HEREON. SUCH CONDITIONS COULD
< (POSTED SPEED 30 MPH) LOCAL LAW 6 OF 2022. THE LOT AREA CALCULATION INCLUDES THE ENTIRE PARCEL AREA FOR EACH NEW PARCEL CREATED BY RENDER THE DESIGNS HEREON INAPPROPRIATE OR INEFEECTIVE.
LOT:h N SUBDIVIDING TAX LOTS 36-1-33, 11.221, 11.23, 11212, 11.211, 11.1, 10.1, AND LOT 33-1-91.
h4
{ = % 2 2. THE PROJECT SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE (I-1) GENERAL INDUSTRY DISTRICT. 19. THIS PLAN IS NOT DEPICTING ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OR A CERTIFICATION/WARRANTY REGARDING THE PRESENCE
\ 2o OR ABSENCE OF ENVIRONMENTALLY IMPACTED SITE CONDITIONS. COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN HAS PERFORMED NO
o $02°46°39”E 3. MINIMUM LOT AREA SHALL BE 5.0 ACRES FOR INTENSIVE WAREHOUSES, PURSUANT TO ZONING LAW 6 OF 2022 SECTION EXPLORATORY OR TESTING SERVICES, INTERPRETATIONS, CONCLUSIONS OR OTHER SITE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES RELATED
266.37" L —w 531.43 235-15.4(C)(47)(c)- TO THE DETERMINATION OF THE POTENTIAL FOR CHEMICAL, TOXIC, RADIOACTIVE OR OTHER TYPE OF CONTAMINANTS
i i ] i 1\ 'i S ‘ R=400.00’ 4. THE ZONING LAW'S TABLE OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS REQUIRES A SETBACK OF 75 FEET FROM NEELYTOWN ROAD & BEAVER QAFII\:/IEECTIS-?OLTE FI;RN(\)/:DRESLK/I’:H?AIHCE()H'I’\'JEI\EIFI{NS,IACEI"I\](I)EII\? (I;Fri?/CiSsSTIEOBN?E|Isscl(\l)?/gR(EggATL:-|FéE8V\T/ﬁEgEATNEFSMCISIEJTTF?AECE)(()IFS{TSEFTACLEL gE
1 _ ' DAM ROAD, PER ZONING LAW § 235-4.3. : .
PROPOSEDAE:PE':EEE?EG'\L% | | 3 SDEVARD § LTS V N A=116.96 : RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
- > ETBACK \ \ LC=116.54" 5. PER ZONING LAW 6 OF 2022 § 235-11.2(B), LOT AREA HAS BEEN REDUCED VIA LOT AREA REDUCTION TABLE ABOVE. WHERE AREAS TO
- (9, o
L J LOT 2. |7 3 NN N05°02°55"E BE REDUCED OVERLAP, THE GREATER OF THE REDUCTIONS HAS BEEN TAKEN. 20. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT SAFETY, INCLUDING PROVISION OF ALL APPROPRIATE SAFETY DEVICES AND
e T ) ‘ WALE N A 5.1.  UTILITY RIGHT OF WAY REDUCTION AREA REPRESENTS A 50% REDUCTION IN THE UTILITY CORRIDOR THAT IS OUTSIDE LAND TRAINING REQUIRED.
— A 45 UNDER WATER IN THE UTILITY CORRIDOR.
- ) 30831 — L R N\ 21. PER §235-14(D)(7) BUILDING PERMITS AUTHORIZED BY PLANNING BOARD ACTIONS ON SPECIAL PERMIT AND/OR SITE
530PFET|i iS?JTgsggyﬁgﬁigﬂgig — g 1 L4 N , 5.2. WETLANDS REDUCTION AREA REPRESENTS A 100% REDUCTION IN THE WETLAND AREA(S) SHOWN ON THE SITE. APPLICATIONS SHALL BE OBTAINED WITHIN 18 MONTHS AND SHALL AUTOMATICALLY EXPIRE IF CONSTRUCTION IS NOT
AT POSTED SPEED OF 55 MPH = & 1 — ~ < \ 53.  SLOPES GREATER THAN 25% BUT LESS THAN 50% AND SLOPES GREATER THAN 50% ARE INCLUDED IN THE REDUCTION. STARTED WITHIN 50 DAYS OF ISSUANCE AND COMPLETED WITHIN ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE SITE CONSTRUCTION AND/OR
Y 2 - = — \ SITE DISTURBANCE BEGINS, OR AS OTHERWISE INDICATED IN THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL OR ANY APPROVED PHASING PLANS.
— oz q —] — \ »
= N ] — — 22. THESE GENERAL NOTES SHALL APPLY TO ALL SHEETS IN THIS SET.
-8 '-'é ~ — — \ \
—1 ] E — — \
4 p — — AS DESIGNATED IN LOCAL LAW 10 OF 2021: PER §235-9.B A PERFORMANCE BUFFER IS TO BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTER PERIMETER OF A Q
° - — CENTRAL HUDSON GAS .
[;z 3 1 1 = o \ %‘, & ELECTRIC CORPORATION DEVELOPMENT SITE OR IN ANY OTHER AREA DEEMED NECESSARY AND APPROPRIATE BY THE PLANNING BOARD WHERE REQUIRED PARKING & LOAD ING RE UIREMENT
— — — %;) EASEMENT & RIGHT OF WAY PURSUANT OF THE CODE BASED ON THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SITE'S LAND USE AND THE DISPOSITION OF THE LAND BORDERING o
— — @ \ (L 70 %) THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SITE. GIVEN THE CLASSIFICATION OF BEAVER DAM ROAD AS A COLLECTOR ROAD, NEELYTOWN ROAD AS A MINIMUM STALL SIZE (PARKING STALL): 9" X 20" (COMPLIES)
= — — N o : COUNTY ROAD AND THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT AS AN INTENSIVE WAREHOUSE USE (PER TABLE §235-11.9.8) A REQUIRED BUFFER OF , , .
— — — * o 20% OPACITY IS REQUIRED BY WAY OF A 10' LANDSCAPE BUFFER TO BE PROVIDED MINIMUM STALL SIZE (TRUCK LOADING SPACE): 12' W X 25' L X 14' H (COMPLIES)
—] — — 2
= = — — 3 % N \ WAREHOUSE USE: 5
610 FT. SIGHT DISTANCE — ¥ 1 # = — PANERS £
REQUIRED PER AASHTO — 9 b — — = V% 0 \ SUFFICIENT PARKING FOR ALL TRUCKS, TRUCK TRAILERS, AND TRUCK TRACTORS STORED OR BEING SERVICED AT =
FOR FULL MOVEMENT — o 3 = — 9, & ANY PERIOD OF TIME, PLUS REQUIRED PARKING FOR OFFICE AREAS, PLUS 2 PER 3 EMPLOYEES ON DUTY OR ON THE 2
R 1 I ] w
TURNS AT POSTED Q ] :m L —— () = = 2\ \ k PREMISES AT ANY ONE TIME. a
SPEED OF 55 MPH . ( m r 2 ] | — 5 © 'YQF o} v\; S16°50°14”W REQUIRED: .
— I Il > Il — — — 889.00 | LOADING SPACE FOR EACH 40,000 SF IN ADDITION TO THE FIRST 40,000 SQUARE FEET z
— 3 I < = — o \ LOT I: (214,000 SF/40,000 SF) = 5.35 OR 6 SPACES 2
— = Il 4 | = g — 3 \ LOT 2: (664,200 SF/40,000 SF) = 16.61 OR 17 SPACES &
= o I Il 2 | 24, — = N LOT 3: (250,070 SF/40,000 SF) = 6.25 OR 7 SPACES
— = j— — \) \ \ L
= = I I | |l = — PROPOSED: e
— I — — > \ \ LOT I: 22 LOADING SPACES (COMPLIES) a
= = I | = — LOT 2: 158 LOADING SPACES (COMPLIES)
A8 &= — RN \ \ LOT 3: 38 LOADING SPACES (COMPLIES) >
[ N [ o
¥ & B X LOT | HAS A TOTAL OF 14 TRAILER STORAGE SPACES. \ /)
% @ % PAVED DRIVEWAY
Z g % 2 \_/ LOT 2 HAS A TOTAL OF 300 TRAILER STORAGE SPACES. ’ \
Z % 2 2
e LOT 3 HAS A TOTAL OF 34 TRAILER STORAGE SPACES.
R D G
= N A OFFICE USE:
= —5 ' 2 &
e R T B G _'—'W --------------- OB EH ’Lﬁ\\ REQUIRED:
30° SIDE YARD SETBACK , Sy S | SPACES PER 200 SF OF FLOOR AREA
30" SIDE YARD SETBACK \ CENTRAL HUDSON CAS
Z & ELECTRIC CORPORATION LOT 1: 8,000 SF / 200 SF = 40 SPACES
% Z‘ngzﬁ;’jrp& f;gg)r OF waY LOT 2 : 16,000 SF / 200 SF = 80 SPACES
N\ . . . —
S16°34°23"™W \ %A>/ (L 1328 B e LOT 3: 8,000 SF / 200 SF = 40 SPACES
. e 7.74 PAVED )
SAWCUT AND ASPHALT PAVEMENT 610 FT. SIGHT DISTANCE REQUIRED o N . DRIVE NON-OFFICE SPACES:
REPAIR STRIP (TYF) PER AASHTO FOR FULL MOVEMENT N/F \ > \ \ REQUIRED:
(SEE DEMOLITION PLAN) TURNS AT POSTED SPEED OF 55 MPH GWL 2L 0 7742/555/'5 YCQ%N LLC. TREE WITH WIRE \ \ 'Po,p \ . | EMPLOYEE PER 4,100 GROSS FLOOR AREA**
14295 P. 152 FENCE. REMAINS \ \ > N\ \ 2 SPACES PER 3 EMPLOYEES
. v,
\ D \ rs\ LOT 1: 214,000 SF - 8,000 SF (OFFICE AREA) = 206,000 SF / 4,100 SF = APPROX. 5| EMPLOYEES
- _ __ PN \ 2 SPACES PER 3 EMPLOYEES:
s, \ CHAIN LINK (2 X 51) / 3 = 34 REQUIRED SPACES
. il o} \ FENCE TOTAL REQUIRED = 40 + 34 = 74 SPACES
4 — —4 e .
i - . - I 1 i - LOT 2: 664,200 SF - 16,000 SF (OFFICE AREA) = 648,200 SF / 4,100 SF = APPROX. 159 EMPLOYEES
: - i Y o — - 2 SPACES PER 3 EMPLOYEES:
s I I8 E i8I E e S17°51:24"W TOTAL REQUIRED = 80 + 106 = 186 SPACES S 2
¢ HFE I o i — u o i [ 537.46’ S14°50°38”W B B / \
SE = + - o & — 51.17’ LOT 3: 250,070 SF - 8,000 SF (OFFICE AREA) = 242,070 SF / 4,100 SF = APPROX. 60 EMPLOYEES PRELIMINARY/FINAL
_< 1 _k | ] | ] o . ) y 1) y .
R [ - o — - 3 i 2 SPACES PER 3 EMPLOYEES: /
= - + = (2 X 60) / 3 = 40 REQUIRED SPACES MAJOR SITE PLAN & MINOR
R B . ¥ . . TOTAL REQUIRED = 40 + 40 = 80 SPACES
m
N/E § |_ - . _ }_ N I ] I /\46% PROPOSED: SUBDIVISION
GWL 201 NEELYTOWN - - o e Y J— 1 2 LOT I : 96 STANDARD SPACES
L. 14295 P. 1502 LLC ~ ||g + - B - - 4 = \ 4 ADA COMPLAINT SPACES FOR
33-1-441 H — = EXISTING LEGEND PROPOSED 100 TOTAL SPACES (COMPLIES)
1 I - 1 - 3= g N . ¢ TRAVERSE LINE, CENTERLINE __, o , LOT 2: 180 STANDARD SPACES RDM GROUP LLC
B - + - - 12+00 Pl 15+00 OR BASELINE (LABEL AS SUCH) 12+00 13+00 " 6 ADA COMPLIANT SPACES
H__ L ): - =1 — i - —_—— RIGHT OF WAY LINE — e o c— 186 TOTAL SPACES (COMPLIES)
=  é I 1 LOT 3: 80 STANDARD SPACES
- = s . P (2 - —] I P I / . J .} .
: - I T A '/ PROPERTYLINE 4 ADA COMPLIANT SPACES TAX LOTS:
- i i — 2 84 TOTAL SPACES (COMPLIES
: - | - YT - ( ‘w ——————— EDGE OF PAVEMENT ( ) 36-1-33,36-1-11.221,
I o . YF - - J 1= | FACE FACE * NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES BASED ON ITE 4TH EDITION PARKING GENERATION FOR WAREHOUSE (LAND USE CODE 150 36 -1-11.23, 36-1-11.212,
i ' . B - — CURB K - WAREHOUSE)
= + - 4 | 36-1-11.211, 36-1-11.1,
| : o 34—y - ] 5B DEPRESSED CURB p— EES—
st v FhfbEstE » 3l E » 3 L ] 36-1-10.1, 33-1-91,
i x i ) 11— e A
| - SIDEWALK e e A .
i c & Z 3 AT WETLANDS DISTURBANCE:
j X X FENCES X X TOWN OF MONTGOMERY
APPROXIMATE AREA OF USACOE WETLAND DISTURBANCE = +10,112 SF (0.23 ACRES)
- A~ AAAAOAA TREELINE AV~ (SITE DRIVEWAYS ON NEELYTOWN ROAD) ORANGE COUNTY
PROPOSED EMERGENCY NEW YORK
ACCESS GATE \ )
o Tuo = ROADWAY SIGNS = v -
4 N
// - oo ammm 0o ¢ a» WETLAND LINE XXX XXX ) — MONTVALE
30" SIDE YARD SETBACK / REFERENCE . Conicrs 50 Chestnut Ridge Road,
— .
//,. HEE | | BN MUNICIPALBOUNDARYLINE HEN | | N . Suite 101
— Montvale, N) 07645
"‘""4"""-0-“'"‘:\-"~-'~‘Q“*—"—“*—“T'° N e i i
CHAIN LINK FENCE “\ ////J/ STALL COUNT EXISTING SITE INFORMATION TAKEN FROM MAP REFERENCE "SURVEY PREPARED FOR RDM GROUP LLC" Elé(gmegrlng Phone: 845.352.0411
NE / /f oA ACCESSIBLE STALL & a PREPARED BY LANC & TULLY DATED 03/12/2021. Design COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN CT. P.C.
ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS PA,
CLEMENCEAU LOGISTICS ASSETS LLC // \ A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION )
L. 15105 P. 752 v \
33-1-100 DEPRESSED CURB AND ADA RAMP HC ((scaLE: DATE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
AS SHOWN 05/12/23 CMA JBC
DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW —
PROJECT NUMBER: DRAWING NAME:
SAWCUT AND ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAR [ ] | 210003274 | C-LAYT )
4 . N
SNOW STORAGE AREA ] SHEET TITLE:
15| 0 Ol 15| 0 300 SITE AREA LIGHTING FIXTURES + i !@' @ OVERALL LAYOUT PLAN
- , \ BUILDING LIGHTING FIXTURE a ) L )
SCALE:1" =150 , X
SHEET NUMBER:
5 of 42
N\ V_

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION.



